

City of Chicago



O2021-3595

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 9/9/2021

Sponsor(s): Reilly (42)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for 900 N. Michigan LLC

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Transportation and Public Way

ORDINANCE

900 N. MICHIGAN, LLC

Acct. No.: 68554 - 1

Permit No: BACP1148336

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to 900 N. MICHIGAN, LLC upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) Sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 900 N MICHIGAN AVE.

Said Sign structure(s) measures as follows along E. DELAWARE PL:

One (1) at ten point four two (10.42) feet in length, one point eight three (1.83) feet in height and sixteen (16) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #BACP1148336 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman:			
	Brendan Reilly	42nd Ward	

Cliont supplied slafinlose stool panel water jet cut with push-through clear scrylle (1/2" expessed) with rouled metal triay to match fittish of stahliese stoel panel. Blockout opartuo white why applied to face.

Staintase stoel .030" tiloknose in brushod linish. Acrylic to mount to back of penci willi adhesive. LED battle to attack to oxisting Uniorut feming behind penci.

Sign to be internally illuminated with white LEDs (spac TBC) on 4.5" deep brook—formed bafflo (NP),

Client provided rendering (SWS adapted)

Higher Victor Den Š 1 1 3 3 ī 3 2.0

ě

אפילאי משהו אינה של אינה אל ארביא השל אינה אל ארביא אונה של אינה אל ארביא השל אינה אל ארביא השל אינה אל ארביא השל אינה אל ארביא השל אינה אל ארביא אל אינה אל ארביא אל אינה אל ארביא אל אני אל אני אל אינה אל ארביא אל אני The dign-rating Lands Subset.

The dign-rating Lands Council Broad Subset.

Supported Front Supports Su š <



Ь				
Chert/Gymts	120 E. De aware Chicago, Il	Pédithibes		
FOUR SEASONS	See NVA	th and	03.05.21	AX.00,00
FOUR S	7043523			

Night time rendering (SWS adapted)

Cheri Mcheris	120 E. De'aware Chicago, Il	Parithmen						
SEASONS	See' NA	th med	03.05.21	ALCONOLUS XX OC OC				

AU DEVIGETARNIO AS DE SOR MORRO OS SUN WAIR 2015. Aso kan kot se setadado de prodesa vitende canta Kansisan poud vaate sale 934 N. Church Road Eindurst, IL-60126 P 830:333.4915 F-030:333,4915

SouthWaterSigns

Side

Front



(estables

Sign Type A2 Scale: 1" = 11





Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit

City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800, Chicago, IL 60602

312-74-GOBIZ / 312-744-6249 · (312) 744-1944 (TTY)

http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp

07/21/2021

Alderman Brendan Reilly Ward # 42 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 800 121 N. LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for 1 Sign(s) for 900 N. MICHIGAN, LLC, adjacent to the premises known as 900 N MICHIGAN AVE.

Dear Alderman Brendan Reilly:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for Sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection